
o
GITY OF

ic a't\/-.v!a)1Offace of
No I

r.:

E
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 28, 2024

MR. ALWAYNE DEAN M. DELIGERO
Authorized Representative
Managing Partrrer
BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY
Purok 3, Brgy. Diamante
Prieto Diaz, Sorsogon

Dear Mr. Deligero,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved, we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF SPORTS SUPPLIES AND OTHER
MATERIALS FOR THE SULAY SA FUTURO SPORTS LEAGUE SEASON 2, rn the

amount of Two Hundred Thirty-Two Thousond Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Pesos & 0/100
(P 232,725.00 ) OnIy is hereby awarded to you.

*":(ii7

MA. ESTERE. HAMOR
Ciry Mayor

Conforme:

MR. ALW
Authorized Representative
Managing Parbrer
BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY
Purok 3, Brgy. Diamante
Prieto Diaz, Sorsogon

sloaW

N M. DELIGERO

BACON STiiELITE CFFICE4SU
-Sorso on Ci

Date:

CIVIL SECURITYUNIT CITY PUBLIC MARKEIOFFI4E
LGU :Sorso on ci

y'AB

I

sEP 0 2 2024

fl fi--7/n\lJl
SEP o z zozl

U
;iii,:

BY:

LGU:SoIso nCi

oo O
rir ii, il

t- !l

sEP o 2 2024

8Y:

clP /5470/21 /06/ 1 165



o
GITY I

Offace of
lll : -h- I- IE

-?;TZ3

N
y_o:rctvtE

tiflEillE

ll,

I

BY-

a

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24,2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MR. ALWAYNE DEAN M. DELIGERO
Authorized Representative
Managing Partner
BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY
Purok 3, Brgy. Diamante
Prieto Diaz, Sorsogon

Dear Mr. Deligero,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to
BLACKPAJAMA COMPANY that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF SPORTS SUPPLIES AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE SULAY SA
FUTURO SPORTS LEAGUE SEASON 2 effective from receipt of this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below. Keep one copy and retum the other to the City Govemment of Sorsogon.

truly y

MA. E. HAMOR
City Mayor

4"
Name of the Representative of the Bidder GzW
Authorized Signature:

LG

CIVILSECURITY UNIT
LGU-Sorso ci Dy'iB
sEP 0 2 2024

CiTY
LGU.Sorsc on Cit

]fIdtt-JIltU[-c

sEP o 2 2024

lir,N

BY

sEP 0 2 2024

clP /5470/2r106/1165

lll lrr I
-a

August 30, 2024

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

:f,r\i=nn III?



o
GITY OF

Office of
N

-a
j

laE

l.r--:tr:t

t-
G ,Gi.ty- Ma

U;UreEIflE'lErDB
i3N',d?,

zF
;

Contracl No. 2024- I133 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

I HIS AGREEMENT made this 29th day of August, 2024 between Ma. Ester E. Hamor
, Ci$ Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippincs ( hereinaftcr callcd the " Entity" ) of thc one part and
ALWAYNE DEAN MATEOS DELIGERO Authorized Partner of BLACKPAJAMA
COMPANY ( hereinafter called the -Supplier" ) of the other part:

WHERLAS thc llntir,v invited llids lbr certain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF SPORTS SUPPLIES AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE SULAY SA
FUTURO SPORTS LEAGUE SEASON 2 and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier lor the suppl_''. of
those goods and services in thc Two Hundred Thirly-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenly-Five
Pesos & 0/100 (P 232,725.00 ) Only (hreinafter called'the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as requted by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part of this Agreement, vtz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and

iv. Supplernental or Bid Bulletins, if any

rE:LITF- OF

ll. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requtements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;
tl i'orl;0 c

1

E
tI

d,

!
U

Bl!,\8

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.9.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

BY:a
Ll
F

It l.

UBLIC t\lA
otFlcE

P
LGU-Sors ce of Award ofcontract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

sEP o z zmq
contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the

Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins bidder agrees that
tional contract documents or information rescribed the CPPB
are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution,

cr.rElI/ UNlt

,,1

11
cf,/'r- s

LGU.

consideration for the sum of Two Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Seven

dred Twenty-Five Pesos & 0/100 (P 232,725.00 ) Only or such other sums as

y be ascertained, BILICKPAJAMA COMPAl,ly agrees to viz SUPPLY
D DELIVERY OF SPORTS SUPPLIES AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR
E SULAY SA FUTURO SPORTS LEAGUE SEASON 2 in accordance uith

SEP O ? ?024

SEP 0 2 202[

Ev,:

ohc

his/her/irs Bid.

lllh f*llt -

r(

I

-,-4

such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securify.
shall likewise form part of the Contract.



Tlte Citv Government of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

4

,"tr[tr/*,,o*MA

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

Doc No.
Page No 'Ol
Book No.
Serics of

ALWAYNE MA DELIGERO

Aut horized Representative/Partner

.for,

BI,ACKPAJAMA COMPANY

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLICOFTHEPHILIPPINES )
PROVINCEOFSORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORE ME this dav $EP 2 o zur 2024 in the City of Sorsogon,
Province of Sorsogon. Philippines, personally appeared :

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR 948-889-852

U/- Ear '|:- @lAtLArruAytuE tA. prav*o

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and

acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgerncnt is written and signed by the parties hereto on the Ieft
margin ofeach and every page thereof and their witness, and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand the day, the year and place
above writtcn.

DttI,N'6UIRN
ffitfirmourtr,ar
Rt{ llo,530l{

Am.
MilM*Y

llafiial Onmisin Io. Oll3E€
r8P Uftlimxo. 01$24 0t62017 pa$8 oty

Pn io. 5t9l8$ 0l{2.2014 hnflm
MOt Coodialre th. vilffi954 0$26mi9 p{rg 0I

8. llol?t 5t, piot hfiogm oty


